
Route 691 Waverley Gardens SC via Ferntree Gully
Service operates from 01.02.2012 until 30.03.2012

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)
Dorset Rd/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Parker Ave/Hastings Ave (Boronia)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Chestnut Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Rylstone St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Mason St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Yarrowee St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Kelletts Rd/St Lawrance Way (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kedleston Way/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Shady Gr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Jamieson Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park SC/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Jaydee Ct/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Morawa Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Carboni Ct/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)
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Route 691 Waverley Gardens SC via Ferntree Gully

Monday to Friday
Service Information
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)
Dorset Rd/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Parker Ave/Hastings Ave (Boronia)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Chestnut Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Rylstone St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Mason St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Yarrowee St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Kelletts Rd/St Lawrance Way (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kedleston Way/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Shady Gr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Jamieson Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park SC/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Jaydee Ct/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Morawa Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Carboni Ct/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)
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4:38
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:43
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:46
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:50
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:56
4:58
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:00
5:02
5:03
5:06
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:16

pm
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:48

4:48
4:49
4:49

4:49
4:50
4:50
4:51
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:58
5:00
5:00
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:06
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:20
5:22
5:23
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:36

pm
4:58
4:58
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:06
5:10

5:10
5:11
5:11

5:11
5:12
5:12
5:13
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:25
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:40
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:42
5:44
5:45
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:58

pm
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:26
5:26
5:30

5:30
5:31
5:31

5:31
5:32
5:32
5:33
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:44
5:45
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:04
6:05
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:18

pm
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:50

5:50
5:51
5:51

5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:20

pm
5:58
5:58
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:10

6:10
6:11
6:11

6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:54

pm
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:35

6:35
6:36
6:36

6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:02

pm
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:58

6:58
6:59
6:59

6:59
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:03
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:35

pm
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:24
7:25
7:28

7:28
7:29
7:29

7:29
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:05

Service Information
SS = School Days only



Route 691 Waverley Gardens SC via Ferntree Gully

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)
Dorset Rd/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Parker Ave/Hastings Ave (Boronia)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Chestnut Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Rylstone St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Mason St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Yarrowee St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Kelletts Rd/St Lawrance Way (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kedleston Way/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Shady Gr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Jamieson Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park SC/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Jaydee Ct/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Morawa Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Carboni Ct/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)

pm
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:58

7:58
7:59
7:59

7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:05
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:29
8:29
8:30
8:31
8:35

pm
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:21
8:22
8:23
8:23
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:28

8:28
8:29
8:29

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:35
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:44
8:45
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:05

pm
8:48
8:48
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:58

8:58
8:59
8:59

8:59
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:02
9:03
9:03
9:05
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:09
9:10
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:12
9:13
9:13
9:14
9:14
9:15
9:16
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:22



Route 691 Waverley Gardens SC via Ferntree Gully

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)
Dorset Rd/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Parker Ave/Hastings Ave (Boronia)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Chestnut Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Rylstone St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Mason St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Yarrowee St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Kelletts Rd/St Lawrance Way (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kedleston Way/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Shady Gr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Jamieson Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park SC/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Jaydee Ct/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Morawa Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Carboni Ct/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)

am
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:39

7:39
7:40
7:40

7:40
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:10
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:16

am
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:19

8:19
8:20
8:20

8:20
8:20
8:21
8:21
8:23
8:24
8:24
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:34
8:35
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:44
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:50
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:56

am
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:59

8:59
9:00
9:00

9:00
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:10
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:41

am
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:33
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:40

9:40
9:41
9:41

9:41
9:42
9:42
9:43
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:48
9:49
9:49
9:51
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:58
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:17
10:22

am
10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:13
10:14
10:14
10:16
10:16
10:17
10:20

10:20
10:21
10:21

10:21
10:22
10:22
10:23
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:28
10:29
10:29
10:31
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:42
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:46
10:48
10:48
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:51
10:52
10:54
10:55
10:56
10:57
10:57
11:02

am
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:51
10:52
10:53
10:53
10:54
10:54
10:56
10:56
10:57
11:00

11:00
11:01
11:01

11:01
11:02
11:02
11:03
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:08
11:09
11:09
11:11
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:14
11:14
11:15
11:16
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:22
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:25
11:26
11:28
11:28
11:29
11:29
11:30
11:31
11:32
11:34
11:35
11:36
11:37
11:37
11:42

am
11:29
11:29
11:30
11:30
11:31
11:32
11:33
11:33
11:34
11:34
11:36
11:36
11:37
11:40

11:40
11:41
11:41

11:41
11:42
11:42
11:43
11:45
11:45
11:46
11:48
11:49
11:49
11:51
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:54
11:55
11:56
11:56
11:57
11:58
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:02
12:03
12:04
12:05
12:06
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:09
12:10
12:11
12:12
12:14
12:15
12:16
12:17
12:17
12:22

pm
12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:11
12:12
12:13
12:13
12:14
12:14
12:16
12:16
12:17
12:20

12:20
12:21
12:21

12:21
12:22
12:22
12:23
12:25
12:25
12:26
12:28
12:29
12:29
12:31
12:31
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:34
12:35
12:36
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:42
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:46
12:48
12:48
12:49
12:49
12:50
12:51
12:52
12:54
12:55
12:56
12:57
12:57
1:02

pm
12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:53
12:54
12:54
12:56
12:56
12:57
1:00

1:00
1:01
1:01

1:01
1:02
1:02
1:03
1:05
1:05
1:06
1:08
1:09
1:09
1:11
1:11
1:12
1:13
1:14
1:14
1:15
1:16
1:16
1:17
1:18
1:18
1:19
1:20
1:21
1:22
1:22
1:23
1:24
1:25
1:26
1:28
1:28
1:29
1:29
1:30
1:31
1:32
1:34
1:35
1:36
1:37
1:37
1:42

pm
1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:31
1:32
1:33
1:33
1:34
1:34
1:36
1:36
1:37
1:40

1:40
1:41
1:41

1:41
1:42
1:42
1:43
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:48
1:49
1:49
1:51
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:54
1:55
1:56
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:01
2:02
2:02
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:12
2:14
2:15
2:16
2:17
2:17
2:22

pm
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:16
2:16
2:17
2:20

2:20
2:21
2:21

2:21
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:25
2:25
2:26
2:28
2:29
2:29
2:31
2:31
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:34
2:35
2:36
2:36
2:37
2:38
2:38
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:42
2:42
2:43
2:44
2:45
2:46
2:48
2:48
2:49
2:49
2:50
2:51
2:52
2:54
2:55
2:56
2:57
2:57
3:02

pm
2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:53
2:54
2:54
2:56
2:56
2:57
3:00

3:00
3:01
3:01

3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:05
3:05
3:06
3:08
3:09
3:09
3:11
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:30
3:31
3:32
3:34
3:35
3:36
3:37
3:37
3:42

pm
3:29
3:29
3:30
3:30
3:31
3:32
3:33
3:33
3:34
3:34
3:36
3:36
3:37
3:40

3:40
3:41
3:41

3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:06
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:17
4:22

pm
4:09
4:09
4:10
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:20

4:20
4:21
4:21

4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:25
4:25
4:26
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:31
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:34
4:35
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:48
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:50
4:51
4:52
4:54
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:57
5:02

pm
4:49
4:49
4:50
4:50
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:53
4:54
4:54
4:56
4:56
4:57
5:00

5:00
5:01
5:01

5:01
5:02
5:02
5:03
5:05
5:05
5:06
5:08
5:09
5:09
5:11
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:26
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:37
5:42

pm
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:34
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:40

5:40
5:41
5:41

5:41
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:45
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:20

pm
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:19

6:19
6:20
6:20

6:20
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:24
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:56

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 691 Waverley Gardens SC via Ferntree Gully

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)
Dorset Rd/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Parker Ave/Hastings Ave (Boronia)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Chestnut Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Rylstone St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Mason St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Yarrowee St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Kelletts Rd/St Lawrance Way (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kedleston Way/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Shady Gr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Jamieson Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park SC/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Jaydee Ct/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Morawa Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Carboni Ct/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)

am
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:45

7:45
7:46
7:46

7:46
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:16
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:22

am
8:35
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:40
8:41
8:41
8:42
8:45

8:45
8:46
8:46

8:46
8:47
8:47
8:48
8:50
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:11
9:11
9:12
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:20
9:25

am
9:34
9:34
9:35
9:35
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:38
9:39
9:39
9:41
9:41
9:42
9:45

9:45
9:46
9:46

9:46
9:47
9:47
9:48
9:50
9:50
9:51
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:13
10:13
10:14
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:22
10:27

am
10:34
10:34
10:35
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:38
10:39
10:39
10:41
10:41
10:42
10:45

10:45
10:46
10:46

10:46
10:47
10:47
10:48
10:50
10:50
10:51
10:53
10:54
10:54
10:56
10:56
10:57
10:58
10:59
10:59
11:00
11:01
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:06
11:07
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:11
11:13
11:13
11:14
11:14
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:22
11:22
11:27

am
11:34
11:34
11:35
11:35
11:36
11:37
11:38
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:41
11:41
11:42
11:45

11:45
11:46
11:46

11:46
11:47
11:47
11:48
11:50
11:50
11:51
11:53
11:54
11:54
11:56
11:56
11:57
11:58
11:59
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:03
12:04
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:11
12:13
12:13
12:14
12:14
12:15
12:16
12:17
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:22
12:27

pm
12:34
12:34
12:35
12:35
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:38
12:39
12:39
12:41
12:41
12:42
12:45

12:45
12:46
12:46

12:46
12:47
12:47
12:48
12:50
12:50
12:51
12:53
12:54
12:54
12:56
12:56
12:57
12:58
12:59
12:59
1:00
1:01
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:05
1:06
1:07
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:14
1:15
1:16
1:17
1:19
1:20
1:21
1:22
1:22
1:27

pm
1:34
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:36
1:37
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:45

1:45
1:46
1:46

1:46
1:47
1:47
1:48
1:50
1:50
1:51
1:53
1:54
1:54
1:56
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:59
1:59
2:00
2:01
2:01
2:02
2:03
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:13
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:16
2:17
2:19
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:22
2:27

pm
2:34
2:34
2:35
2:35
2:36
2:37
2:38
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:41
2:41
2:42
2:45

2:45
2:46
2:46

2:46
2:47
2:47
2:48
2:50
2:50
2:51
2:53
2:54
2:54
2:56
2:56
2:57
2:58
2:59
2:59
3:00
3:01
3:01
3:02
3:03
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:06
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:13
3:13
3:14
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22
3:22
3:27

pm
3:34
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:36
3:37
3:38
3:38
3:39
3:39
3:41
3:41
3:42
3:45

3:45
3:46
3:46

3:46
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:03
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:19
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:27

pm
4:34
4:34
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:41
4:41
4:42
4:45

4:45
4:46
4:46

4:46
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:50
4:50
4:51
4:53
4:54
4:54
4:56
4:56
4:57
4:58
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:13
5:13
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:27

pm
5:34
5:34
5:35
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:41
5:41
5:42
5:45

5:45
5:46
5:46

5:46
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:50
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:18
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:24

pm
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:45

6:45
6:46
6:46

6:46
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:09

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 691 Boronia via Ferntree Gully
Service operates from 01.02.2012 until 30.03.2012

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
St Marys Catholic Seminary/Jacksons Rd
(Mulgrave)
Churches Of Christ Theological College/Jacksons
Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Wheelers Hill)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Corporate Ave/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Avalon Rd/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Metcalf Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Balmoral Ct/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Eggleton Rise/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Rowville Lakes Shopping Centre/St Lawrance Way
(Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Cornhill St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Alpine St/Station St (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Doysal Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Alexander Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Maryville Way/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Mall/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)

am

6:01
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:12

6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:19
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:23

6:23
6:24
6:25
6:26

6:26
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:35
6:37

am
6:14

6:15
6:15

6:15

6:16
6:17
6:19
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:38

6:40
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:49

6:50
6:51
6:52
6:53

6:54
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:03
7:05

am
6:45

6:46
6:46

6:46

6:47
6:48
6:50
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:55
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:12

7:13
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:23
7:23
7:24

7:25
7:25
7:27
7:28

7:29
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:35
7:36
7:38
7:40

am

7:22
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:24
7:25
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:35

7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:44
7:46
7:46
7:47

7:48
7:48
7:50
7:51

7:52
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:01
8:03

am
7:28

7:29
7:29

7:29

7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:38
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:55

7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:04
8:06
8:06
8:07

8:08
8:08
8:10
8:11

8:12
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:23

am
7:50

7:51
7:51

7:51

7:52
7:53
7:55
7:57
7:58
7:58
8:00
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:06
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:17

8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:23
8:25
8:26
8:28
8:28
8:29

8:30
8:30
8:32
8:33

8:34
8:34
8:34
8:35
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:43
8:45

am
8:10

8:11
8:11

8:11

8:12
8:13
8:15
8:17
8:18
8:18
8:20
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:37

8:38
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:45
8:46
8:48
8:48
8:49

8:50
8:50
8:52
8:53

8:54
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:03
9:05

am
8:40

8:41
8:41

8:41

8:42
8:43
8:45
8:47
8:48
8:48
8:50
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:07

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:18
9:18
9:19

9:20
9:20
9:22
9:23

9:24
9:24
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:33
9:35

am
9:10

9:11
9:11

9:11

9:12
9:13
9:15
9:17
9:18
9:18
9:20
9:24
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:31
9:31
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:37

9:38
9:39
9:40
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:45
9:46
9:48
9:48
9:49

9:50
9:50
9:52
9:53

9:54
9:54
9:54
9:55
9:55
9:56
9:57
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:03
10:05

am
9:40

9:41
9:41

9:41

9:42
9:43
9:45
9:47
9:48
9:48
9:50
9:54
9:54
9:55
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:57
9:58
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:00
10:01
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:07

10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:15
10:16
10:18
10:18
10:19

10:20
10:20
10:22
10:23

10:24
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:31
10:33
10:35

am
10:10

10:11
10:11

10:11

10:12
10:13
10:15
10:17
10:18
10:18
10:20
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:26
10:27
10:27
10:28
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:30
10:31
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:37

10:38
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:45
10:46
10:48
10:48
10:49

10:50
10:50
10:52
10:53

10:54
10:54
10:54
10:55
10:55
10:56
10:57
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:01
11:03
11:05

am
10:40

10:41
10:41

10:41

10:42
10:43
10:45
10:47
10:48
10:48
10:50
10:54
10:54
10:55
10:55
10:56
10:56
10:57
10:57
10:58
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:00
11:01
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:04
11:05
11:06
11:07

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:15
11:16
11:18
11:18
11:19

11:20
11:20
11:22
11:23

11:24
11:24
11:24
11:25
11:25
11:26
11:27
11:28
11:29
11:30
11:31
11:33
11:35

am
11:10

11:11
11:11

11:11

11:12
11:13
11:15
11:17
11:18
11:18
11:20
11:24
11:24
11:25
11:25
11:26
11:26
11:27
11:27
11:28
11:28
11:29
11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:32
11:33
11:34
11:34
11:35
11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:45
11:46
11:48
11:48
11:49

11:50
11:50
11:52
11:53

11:54
11:54
11:54
11:55
11:55
11:56
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:03
12:05

am
11:40

11:41
11:41

11:41

11:42
11:43
11:45
11:47
11:48
11:48
11:50
11:54
11:54
11:55
11:55
11:56
11:56
11:57
11:57
11:58
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:04
12:04
12:05
12:06
12:07

12:08
12:09
12:10
12:11
12:12
12:13
12:15
12:16
12:18
12:18
12:19

12:20
12:20
12:22
12:23

12:24
12:24
12:24
12:25
12:25
12:26
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:33
12:35

pm
12:10

12:11
12:11

12:11

12:12
12:13
12:15
12:17
12:18
12:18
12:20
12:24
12:24
12:25
12:25
12:26
12:26
12:27
12:27
12:28
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:30
12:31
12:31
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:34
12:35
12:36
12:37

12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:45
12:46
12:48
12:48
12:49

12:50
12:50
12:52
12:53

12:54
12:54
12:54
12:55
12:55
12:56
12:57
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:01
1:03
1:05

pm
12:40

12:41
12:41

12:41

12:42
12:43
12:45
12:47
12:48
12:48
12:50
12:54
12:54
12:55
12:55
12:56
12:56
12:57
12:57
12:58
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:00
1:01
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:04
1:04
1:05
1:06
1:07

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11
1:12
1:13
1:15
1:16
1:18
1:18
1:19

1:20
1:20
1:22
1:23

1:24
1:24
1:24
1:25
1:25
1:26
1:27
1:28
1:29
1:30
1:31
1:33
1:35

pm
1:10

1:11
1:11

1:11

1:12
1:13
1:15
1:17
1:18
1:18
1:20
1:24
1:24
1:25
1:25
1:26
1:26
1:27
1:27
1:28
1:28
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:31
1:31
1:32
1:33
1:34
1:34
1:35
1:36
1:37

1:38
1:39
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:45
1:46
1:48
1:48
1:49

1:50
1:50
1:52
1:53

1:54
1:54
1:54
1:55
1:55
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:01
2:03
2:05



Route 691 Boronia via Ferntree Gully

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
St Marys Catholic Seminary/Jacksons Rd
(Mulgrave)
Churches Of Christ Theological College/Jacksons
Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Wheelers Hill)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Corporate Ave/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Avalon Rd/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Metcalf Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Balmoral Ct/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Eggleton Rise/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Rowville Lakes Shopping Centre/St Lawrance Way
(Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Cornhill St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Alpine St/Station St (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Doysal Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Alexander Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Maryville Way/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Mall/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)

pm
1:40

1:41
1:41

1:41

1:42
1:43
1:45
1:47
1:48
1:48
1:50
1:54
1:54
1:55
1:55
1:56
1:56
1:57
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:01
2:02
2:03
2:04
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:07

2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:15
2:16
2:18
2:18
2:19

2:20
2:20
2:22
2:23

2:24
2:24
2:24
2:25
2:25
2:26
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31
2:33
2:35

pm
2:10

2:11
2:11

2:11

2:12
2:13
2:15
2:17
2:18
2:18
2:20
2:24
2:25
2:25
2:25
2:26
2:26
2:27
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:30
2:31
2:31
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:34
2:35
2:36
2:37
2:38

2:39
2:40
2:41
2:42
2:43
2:44
2:47
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:51

2:51
2:52
2:53
2:55

2:56
2:56
2:56
2:57
2:58
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:06
3:08

pm
2:39

2:40
2:40

2:40

2:41
2:43
2:45
2:46
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:55
2:56
2:56
2:56
2:57
2:57
2:58
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:01
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:06
3:07
3:08
3:09

3:10
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:22
3:23
3:24
3:26

3:27
3:27
3:27
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:30
3:31
3:33
3:33
3:34
3:37
3:39

pm
2:59

3:00
3:00

3:00

3:01
3:03
3:05
3:06
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:16
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:21
3:22
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:29

3:30
3:31
3:32
3:33
3:34
3:35
3:38
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42

3:42
3:43
3:44
3:46

3:47
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:57
3:59

pm
3:19

3:20
3:20

3:20

3:21
3:23
3:25
3:26
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:35
3:36
3:36
3:36
3:37
3:37
3:38
3:38
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:48
3:49

3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:02
4:03
4:04
4:06

4:07
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:17
4:19

pm
3:42

3:43
3:43

3:43

3:44
3:46
3:48
3:49
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:58
3:59
3:59
3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:03
4:04
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12

4:13
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:25

4:25
4:26
4:27
4:29

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:40
4:42

pm
4:05

4:06
4:06

4:06

4:07
4:09
4:11
4:12
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:23
4:24
4:24
4:25
4:26
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:28
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:35

4:36
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:48

4:48
4:49
4:50
4:52

4:53
4:53
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:03
5:05

pm
4:25

4:26
4:26

4:26

4:27
4:29
4:31
4:32
4:34
4:35
4:36
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:55

4:56
4:57
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:08

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:12

5:13
5:13
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:23
5:25

pm
4:45

4:46
4:46

4:46

4:47
4:49
4:51
4:52
4:54
4:55
4:56
5:01
5:02
5:02
5:02
5:03
5:03
5:04
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:15

5:16
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:24
5:25
5:26
5:27
5:28

5:28
5:29
5:30
5:32

5:33
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:43
5:45

pm
5:05

5:06
5:06

5:06

5:07
5:09
5:11
5:12
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:23
5:24
5:24
5:25
5:26
5:27
5:27
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:35

5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:48

5:48
5:49
5:50
5:52

5:53
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:03
6:05

pm
5:25

5:26
5:26

5:26

5:27
5:29
5:31
5:32
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:41
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
5:59
6:00
6:00
6:03
6:04
6:06
6:06
6:07

6:07
6:08
6:10
6:11

6:12
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:21
6:23

pm
5:45

5:46
5:46

5:46

5:47
5:49
5:51
5:52
5:54
5:55
5:56
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13

6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:19
6:19
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:24
6:25

6:26
6:26
6:28
6:29

6:30
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:41

pm
6:10

6:11
6:11

6:11

6:12
6:13
6:15
6:17
6:18
6:18
6:20
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:36

6:37
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:47

6:48
6:49
6:50
6:51

6:51
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:57
6:57
6:58
7:00
7:02

pm
6:40

6:41
6:41

6:41

6:42
6:43
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:50
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:04
7:05

7:06
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:16

7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:25
7:25
7:26
7:28
7:30

pm
7:10

7:11
7:11

7:11

7:12
7:13
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:24
7:24
7:25
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:34

7:35
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45

7:45
7:46
7:47
7:48

7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:57
7:59

pm
7:40

7:41
7:41

7:41

7:42
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:04

8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:15

8:15
8:16
8:17
8:18

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:27
8:29

pm
8:10

8:11
8:11

8:11

8:12
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:23
8:23
8:24
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:29
8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:34

8:35
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:45

8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48

8:48
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:57
8:59



Route 691 Boronia via Ferntree Gully

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
St Marys Catholic Seminary/Jacksons Rd
(Mulgrave)
Churches Of Christ Theological College/Jacksons
Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Wheelers Hill)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Corporate Ave/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Avalon Rd/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Metcalf Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Balmoral Ct/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Eggleton Rise/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Rowville Lakes Shopping Centre/St Lawrance Way
(Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Cornhill St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Alpine St/Station St (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Doysal Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Alexander Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Maryville Way/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Mall/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)

pm
8:40

8:41
8:41

8:41

8:42
8:43
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:53
8:53
8:54
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:58
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:03
9:04

9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:09
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:15

9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:22
9:24
9:24
9:25
9:27
9:29

pm
9:10

9:11
9:11

9:11

9:12
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:23
9:23
9:24
9:24
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:31
9:32
9:33
9:33
9:34

9:35
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:39
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:45

9:45
9:46
9:47
9:48

9:48
9:49
9:49
9:50
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:52
9:54
9:54
9:55
9:57
9:59



Route 691 Boronia via Ferntree Gully

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
St Marys Catholic Seminary/Jacksons Rd
(Mulgrave)
Churches Of Christ Theological College/Jacksons
Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Wheelers Hill)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Corporate Ave/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Avalon Rd/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Metcalf Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Balmoral Ct/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Eggleton Rise/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Rowville Lakes Shopping Centre/St Lawrance Way
(Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Cornhill St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Alpine St/Station St (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Doysal Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Alexander Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Maryville Way/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Mall/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)

am

7:11
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:21
7:22

7:23
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:33

7:33
7:34
7:35
7:36

7:36
7:37
7:37
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:45
7:47

am

7:51
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:02

8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13

8:13
8:14
8:15
8:16

8:16
8:17
8:17
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:25
8:27

am
8:34

8:35
8:35

8:35

8:36
8:37
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:47
8:47
8:48
8:48
8:48
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:59

9:00
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:10

9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14

9:15
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:24
9:26

am
9:11

9:12
9:12

9:12

9:13
9:14
9:16
9:18
9:19
9:19
9:21
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:31
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:35
9:36
9:37
9:38

9:39
9:40
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:46
9:47
9:49
9:49
9:50

9:51
9:51
9:53
9:54

9:55
9:55
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:04
10:06

am
9:51

9:52
9:52

9:52

9:53
9:54
9:56
9:58
9:59
9:59

10:01
10:05
10:05
10:06
10:06
10:07
10:07
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:11
10:12
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:18

10:19
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:26
10:27
10:29
10:29
10:30

10:31
10:31
10:33
10:34

10:35
10:35
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:44
10:46

am
10:31

10:32
10:32

10:32

10:33
10:34
10:36
10:38
10:39
10:39
10:41
10:45
10:45
10:46
10:46
10:47
10:47
10:48
10:48
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:52
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:55
10:56
10:57
10:58

10:59
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:06
11:07
11:09
11:09
11:10

11:11
11:11
11:13
11:14

11:15
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:22
11:24
11:26

am
11:11

11:12
11:12

11:12

11:13
11:14
11:16
11:18
11:19
11:19
11:21
11:25
11:25
11:26
11:26
11:27
11:27
11:28
11:28
11:29
11:29
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:32
11:32
11:33
11:34
11:35
11:35
11:36
11:37
11:38

11:39
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:44
11:46
11:47
11:49
11:49
11:50

11:51
11:51
11:53
11:54

11:55
11:55
11:55
11:56
11:56
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:04
12:06

am
11:51

11:52
11:52

11:52

11:53
11:54
11:56
11:58
11:59
11:59
12:01
12:05
12:05
12:06
12:06
12:07
12:07
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:09
12:10
12:11
12:11
12:12
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:15
12:16
12:17
12:18

12:19
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:24
12:26
12:27
12:29
12:29
12:30

12:31
12:31
12:33
12:34

12:35
12:35
12:35
12:36
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:44
12:46

pm
12:31

12:32
12:32

12:32

12:33
12:34
12:36
12:38
12:39
12:39
12:41
12:45
12:45
12:46
12:46
12:47
12:47
12:48
12:48
12:49
12:49
12:50
12:51
12:51
12:52
12:52
12:53
12:54
12:55
12:55
12:56
12:57
12:58

12:59
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:04
1:06
1:07
1:09
1:09
1:10

1:11
1:11
1:13
1:14

1:15
1:15
1:15
1:16
1:16
1:17
1:18
1:19
1:20
1:21
1:22
1:24
1:26

pm
1:11

1:12
1:12

1:12

1:13
1:14
1:16
1:18
1:19
1:19
1:21
1:25
1:25
1:26
1:26
1:27
1:27
1:28
1:28
1:29
1:29
1:30
1:31
1:31
1:32
1:32
1:33
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:36
1:37
1:38

1:39
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:44
1:46
1:47
1:49
1:49
1:50

1:51
1:51
1:53
1:54

1:55
1:55
1:55
1:56
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:01
2:02
2:04
2:06

pm
1:51

1:52
1:52

1:52

1:53
1:54
1:56
1:58
1:59
1:59
2:01
2:05
2:05
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:17
2:18

2:19
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:26
2:27
2:29
2:29
2:30

2:31
2:31
2:33
2:34

2:35
2:35
2:35
2:36
2:36
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:42
2:44
2:46

pm
2:31

2:32
2:32

2:32

2:33
2:34
2:36
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:41
2:45
2:45
2:46
2:46
2:47
2:47
2:48
2:48
2:49
2:49
2:50
2:51
2:51
2:52
2:52
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:56
2:57
2:58

2:59
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:06
3:07
3:09
3:09
3:10

3:11
3:11
3:13
3:14

3:15
3:15
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22
3:24
3:26

pm
3:11

3:12
3:12

3:12

3:13
3:14
3:16
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:21
3:25
3:25
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:27
3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:30
3:31
3:31
3:32
3:32
3:33
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:36
3:37
3:38

3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:46
3:47
3:49
3:49
3:50

3:51
3:51
3:53
3:54

3:55
3:55
3:55
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:02
4:04
4:06

pm
3:51

3:52
3:52

3:52

3:53
3:54
3:56
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:01
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:15
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:18

4:19
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:29
4:29
4:30

4:31
4:31
4:33
4:34

4:35
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:44
4:46

pm
4:31

4:32
4:32

4:32

4:33
4:34
4:36
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:41
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:50
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:58

4:59
5:00
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:04
5:06
5:07
5:09
5:09
5:10

5:11
5:11
5:13
5:14

5:15
5:15
5:15
5:16
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:24
5:26

pm
5:11

5:12
5:12

5:12

5:13
5:14
5:16
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:21
5:25
5:25
5:26
5:26
5:27
5:27
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:31
5:32
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:38

5:39
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44
5:46
5:47
5:49
5:49
5:50

5:51
5:51
5:53
5:54

5:55
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:04
6:06

pm
5:51

5:52
5:52

5:52

5:53
5:54
5:56
5:58
5:59
5:59
6:01
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:16

6:17
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:27

6:27
6:28
6:29
6:30

6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:41

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 691 Boronia via Ferntree Gully

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
St Marys Catholic Seminary/Jacksons Rd
(Mulgrave)
Churches Of Christ Theological College/Jacksons
Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Wheelers Hill)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Corporate Ave/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Avalon Rd/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Metcalf Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Balmoral Ct/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Eggleton Rise/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Rowville Lakes Shopping Centre/St Lawrance Way
(Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Cornhill St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Alpine St/Station St (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Doysal Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Alexander Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Maryville Way/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Mall/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)

pm
6:31

6:32
6:32

6:32

6:33
6:34
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55

6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:06

7:06
7:07
7:08
7:09

7:09
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:18
7:20

pm
7:11

7:12
7:12

7:12

7:13
7:14
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:24
7:24
7:25
7:25
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:35

7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

7:49
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:58
8:00

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 691 Boronia via Ferntree Gully

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre/Hansworth St
(Mulgrave)
Gladeswood Dr/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
St Marys Catholic Seminary/Jacksons Rd
(Mulgrave)
Churches Of Christ Theological College/Jacksons
Rd (Mulgrave)
Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd (Mulgrave)
Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd (Wheelers Hill)
Eastlink/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Corporate Ave/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Stud Rd/Wellington Rd (Rowville)
Avalon Rd/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Stud Park Shopping Centre/Stud Rd (Rowville)
Rowville Community Centre/Fulham Rd (Rowville)
Simon Ave/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Turramurra Dr (Rowville)
Taylors Lane/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Tyers Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Metcalf Cres/Eildon Pde (Rowville)
Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Severn Cres/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Balmoral Ct/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Eggleton Rise/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Woodside Dr/Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Wentworth Ave (Rowville)
Kemp Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Milfull Cl/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Willow Ave/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Spruce Dr/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Park Ridge Reserve/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Celestial Ct/Dandelion Dr (Rowville)
Rowville Lakes Shopping Centre/St Lawrance Way
(Rowville)
Blaxland Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Jacob Dr/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd (Rowville)
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Sovereign Crest Bvd/Napoleon Rd (Lysterfield)
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Allora Ave/Napoleon Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Cornhill St/Glenfern Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
St Josephs Regional College/Brenock Park Dr
(Ferntree Gully)
Burwood Hwy/Brenock Park Dr (Ferntree Gully)
Spring St/Selman Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Alpine St/Station St (Ferntree Gully)
Ferntree Gully Railway Station/Station St (Ferntree
Gully)
Myrtle Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Tecoma St/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Doysal Ave/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Alexander Cres/Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Forest Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave (Ferntree Gully)
Underwood Rd (Ferntree Gully)
Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Maryville Way/Underwood Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Mall/Chandler Rd (Boronia)
Boronia Railway Station/Erica Ave (Boronia)
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Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible

Customer Information

For train, tram and bus information visit:

metlinkmelbourne.com.au
or call 131 638 / (TTY) 9619 2727
Metcard Helpline (TTY) 1800 652 313

Travelling with Invicta Bus Services visit
www.grenda.com.au or call 9737 2000

(1) Saturday timetable operates on all public holidays except
Good Friday and Christmas Day
(2) Sunday timetable operates on Good Friday and Christmas
Day

All times are subject to alteration without notice.
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